
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(Speeds listed in mph, with km/h in brackets. Top Fuel records adjusted in 2017 for 1000ft distance. Funny 
Car records from May, 2024 are for 1000ft distance. The eighth-mile Pro Mod 660 category was added to the 
record list in January, 2026. This list only contains classes where a record has been set. Minimums for all 
Group II Performance classes, based on changes made by IHRA Australia in July, 2019, are listed separately. 
Group II track records will only be adjusted when a July, 2019 minimum has been bettered. Track records for 
Group III Sportsman classes were not altered in July 2019. For any unclaimed Group III records, the minimum 
as listed in the IHRA Australia national record list will apply. Group III performances that do not better a class 
minimum but are representative of ET and speed performances in that class will be considered for 
recognition as a track record. From October, 2019, Willowbank Group II speed records can be set from 
qualifying passes, and Group III records from qualifying or eliminations. Group II ET performances in 
eliminations can be backed up by qualifying times.)  
 
GROUP I 
 
TOP FUEL    3.707 Damien HARRIS     (WA)  D'STER TFX 500        8/6/25 
(536.16)  333.16  DAMIEN HARRIS     (WA)  D'STER TFX 500        8/6/25 
FUNNY CAR   3.929 Morice McMILLIN   (NSW) TOYOTA CAMRY          7/6/25 
 (524.14) 325.69  Morice McMILLIN   (NSW) TOYOTA CAMRY          7/6/25 
PA/D        5.397 Tim CLIFTON       (SQ)  DRAGSTER             11/6/23 
 (431.06) 267.85  Russell MILLS     (NSW) FED                   9/6/24 
PA/FC       5.358 JOHN CANNULI      (SQ)  MONTE CARLO/521      12/6/16 
 (438.99) 272.78  Cheyne PHILLIPS   (SQ)  Camaro 511            8/6/25 
PA/A        5.470 Gary PHILLIPS     (SQ)  T'BUCKET 502          8/6/25 
 (419.57) 260.71  Gary PHILLIPS     (SQ)  T'BUCKET 502          8/6/25 
P/SLMR      5.592 Russell TAYLOR    (WA)  CAMARO BAE 514        9/6/24 
 (416.51) 258.81  Steven HAM     (SQ)   ’69 CAMARO 521      13/6/21 
PRO STOCK   6.879 Aaron TREMAYNE    (SQ)  PONTIAC 400           7/6/25 
 (320.24) 198.99  Aaron TREMAYNE    (SQ)  PONTIAC 400           7/6/25 
TB/M        6.058 CHRIS MATHESON    (SQ)  McBRIDE/RBP 1500     13/6/10 
 (376.32) 233.84  CHRIS MATHESON    (SQ)  McBRIDE/RBP 1500     29/3/13 
TB/T        6.372 MARK DREW         (WA)  HARLEY 175            8/6/14 
 (362.93) 225.52  MARK DREW         (WA)  HARLEY 175            8/6/14 
P/B         6.969 KATIE SULLIVAN    (US)  SUZUKI 1852           9/6/19 
 (311.24) 193.40  LUKE CROWLEY      (SQ)  SUZUKI                8/6/25 
PRO MOD 660 3.724 John RICCA        (Vic) CAMARO 514           24/1/26 
 (331.78) 206.16  Steven SMITH      (SQ)  CORVETTE 521         25/1/26 
 
 
GROUP II 
 
COMPETITION 
 
AA/D        5.830 Lochlan PATON     (NA)                       11/6/23 
 (390.60) 242.71  Lochlan PATON     (NA)                       11/6/23 
BB/D        6.161 Jeff CLARKE       (WA)  482                  13/6/10 



 (382.30) 237.55  Jeff CLARKE       (WA)  482                  13/6/10 
BB/DA       6.611 C & R STEFFENS    (SQ)  D'STER               20/4/13 
 (341.39) 212.13  C & R STEFFENS    (SQ)  D'STER               20/4/13 
CC/DA       6.732 SHANE BAXTER      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 362      19/1/03 
 (315.21) 195.91  SHANE BAXTER      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 362      13/6/04 
A/D         6.851 ANTHONY BUCKLEY   (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 500       7/6/09 
 (314.39) 195.40  ANTHONY BUCKLEY   (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 504      12/6/05 
A/DA        6.815 Tony BELLERT      (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV          13/6/21 
 (317.07) 197.02  Tony BELLERT      (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV          5/10/19 
B/D         7.022 CRAIG GEDDES      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 285       8/6/25 
 (305.74) 189.98  CRAIG GEDDES      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 285       8/6/25 
E/D         7.182 CRAIG GEDDES      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 280      10/6/18 
 (292.80) 181.94  CRAIG GEDDES      (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 280      10/6/18 
B/DA        7.072 Luke CARTLEDGE    (Vic) D'STER/CHEV           9/6/24 
 (302.72) 188.10  Wayne CARTLEDGE   (Vic) D'STER/CHEV 352      11/6/23 
C/DA        7.906 Luke CARTLEDGE    (VIC) D'STER/FORD 280       7/6/25 
 (280.26) 174.15  A. & D. SELVA     (VIC) D'STER/FORD 360      16/9/07 
D/DA        7.432 Warren ALLEN      (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 347       8/6/25 
 (281.08) 174.66  Warren ALLEN      (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 347       8/6/25 
E/DA        7.468 WAYNE CARTLEDGE   (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 372       7/6/15 
 (283.52) 176.17  WAYNE CARTLEDGE   (VIC) D'STER/CHEV 372       7/6/15 
EE/DA       7.335  David ROBERTS      (NSW) D’ster 277            10/6/18 
(267.42)  166.17   David ROBERTS      (NSW) D’ster 277            10/6/18 
FF/DA       7.413  Roxanne THOMAS     (SQ)  D’ster               25/11/17 
(287.33)  178.54   Roxanne THOMAS     (SQ)  D’ster               25/11/17 
FB98/DA     6.399  Tony BELLERT       (SQ)  D'STER                12/6/22 
(381.96)  237.34   Tony BELLERT       (SQ)  D'STER                 9/6/23 
AA/A        5.885  Justin WALSHE      (SQ)  T'BUCKET/BAE 475      9/8/09 
 (378.37) 235.11  Justin WALSHE     (SQ)  T'BUCKET/BAE 475      7/6/09 
BB/A        6.274 GREG CLAYTON      (SQ)  T'BUCKET 452         12/6/12 
 (347.50) 215.93  GREG CLAYTON      (SQ)  T'BUCKET 452         12/6/12 
BB/AA       6.366 Alistair McCLURE  (WA)  T'BKT/CHEV 478        8/6/14 
 (347.33) 215.82  SHANE SEAWRIGHT   (NA)  T'BKT 481            12/6/16 
CC/AA       6.94  Shane BAXTER      (VIC) T'BKT/CHEV 330       10/6/01 
 (307.70) 191.24  Shane BAXTER      (VIC) T'BKT/CHEV 330       10/6/01 
EE/AA        
 (290.18) 180.31  DARRYL MARSH      (SQ)  T’BKT/2JZ           21/11/15 
RR/AI       7.455 G. ANDERSON       (SQ)  T'BKT/13B            19/4/09 
 (289.56) 179.93  G. ANDERSON       (SQ)  T'BKT/13B            19/4/09 
A/A         6.678 Kyle PUTLAND      (WA)  T’BKT/ 500ci          8/6/14 
 (300.13) 186.49  Chris SOLDATOS    (VIC) ROADSTER/CHEV 500    17/9/06 
A/AA        7.329 Mike BAILEY       (SQ)  T'BKT 400             9/4/22 
 (305.61) 189.90  FRAWLEY/RADFORD   (SQ)  T'BKT/CHEV 500       13/6/10 
B/A         7.423 Phil OTTO         (NA)  T'BKT/FORD 385       11/6/06 
B/AA        7.137 Mike BAILEY       (SQ)  ALTERED/CHEV 400     11/6/23 
 (302.12) 187.73  MIKE BAILEY       (SQ)  ROADSTER/CHEV 400    5/10/19 
C/AA        7.678 Chris SANKEY      (SQ)  ALTERED 358           9/6/24 
 (282.41) 175.48  Chris SANKEY      (SQ)  ALTERED 358          11/6/23 
D/AA        7.482 Sarah RODERICK    (Q)   ALTERED 369          26/1/25 
 (277.64) 172.52  Warren ALLEN      (SQ)  ALTERED 347          26/1/25 
E/AA        7.589 Craig GEDDES      (VIC) BANTAM/CHEV 280      26/3/11 
 (280.21) 174.12  Craig GEDDES      (VIC) BANTAM/CHEV 280      26/3/11 
AA/FC       5.830 GREG CLAYTON      (SQ)  PONTIAC/521           7/6/15 
 (382.62) 237.75  GREG CLAYTON      (SQ)  PONTIAC/521           7/6/15 
BB/FC       6.66  Peter VEERSMA     (WA)  OLDS/HEMI 438         8/6/97 



 (343.53) 213.47  Peter VEERSMA     (WA)  OLDS/HEMI 438         8/6/97 
BB/FCA      6.375 ALISTAIR MCCLURE  (WA)  CAMARO/CHEV 478       7/6/15 
 (355.92) 221.16  ALISTAIR MCCLURE  (WA)  CAMARO/CHEV 478       7/6/15 
AA/AP       6.188 Wayne KEYS        (WA)  MONARO/KB 526        12.6.12 
 (365.13) 226.93  Wayne KEYS        (WA)  MONARO/KB 526        13.6.04 
AA/APA      6.346 NEIL MURPHY       (SQ)  MUSTANG 521          7/11/20 
 (373.35) 231.99  NEIL MURPHY       (SQ)  MUSTANG 521          7/11/20 
BB/AP       6.657 John McSWEENEY    (WA)  FALCON/FORD 324      12/6/05 
 (330.76) 205.57  John McSWEENEY    (WA)  FALCON/FORD 324      12/6/05 
AA/APIA     6.320 Peter PISALIDIS   (Vic) CORVETTE  509        25/1/26 
 (348.74) 216.70  Peter PISALIDIS   (Vic) CORVETTE  509        25/1/26 
BB/APIA     6.412 Bailey MCCLURE    (WA)  CORVETTE              7/6/25 
 (348.77) 216.72  Bailey MCCLURE    (WA)  CORVETTE              8/6/25 
CC/APIA     7.488 Dale DUFFY        (SQ)  FORD FOCUS           7/11/20 
 (287.53) 178.66  Dale DUFFY        (SQ)  FORD FOCUS           7/11/20 
AA/G        6.655 Murray O'CONNOR   (WA)  FALCON/TFX 482       12/6/05 
 (352.33) 218.98  Murray OCONNOR    (WA)  FALCON/TFX 482       12/6/05 
BB/G        7.310 W. DAYMAN         (SA) HOLD FE/BUICK 363     11/6/06 
 (300.99) 187.03  W. DAYMAN         (SA) HOLD FE/BUICK 363      7/6/09 
BB/GA       6.949 ROB COLEMAN       (SQ) ’65 MUSTANG/374        7/6/15 
 (313.82) 195.00  ROB COLEMAN       (SQ) ’65 MUSTANG/374        7/6/15 
CC/GA       7.66  Rob PANIZZA       (WA)  FORD/XR8 CLEV 318     9/6/02 
 (270.87) 168.35  Rob PANIZZA       (WA)  FORD/XR8 CLEV 318     9/6/02 
 
SUPER STOCK 
 
A/G         7.401 Darrin GAY        (SQ)  LUMINA/CHEV 342       9/6/24 
 (300.12) 186.49  Allen PUGLIA      (WA)  PROBE/FORD 400        7/6/09 
A/GA        7.630 Steve NORMAN      (SA)  PONTIAC/CHEV 358     10/6/07 
 (288.52) 179.28  Steve NORMAN      (SA)  PONTIAC/CHEV 358     10/6/07 
B/G         7.393 Darrin GAY        (SQ)  LUMINA/CHEV 360      11/6/22 
 (292.16) 181.54  Darrin GAY        (SQ)  LUMINA/CHEV 360      11/6/22 
B/GA        7.650 Craig URQUHART    (SQ)  OLDS CUTLASS 358     12/6/22 
 (282.55) 175.57  Craig URQUHART    (SQ)  OLDS CUTLASS 358     10/6/22 
C/G         8.107 Alex PANAGIOTIDIS (SA)  CAMARO/CHEV          27/9/08 
 (266.15) 165.38  Alex PANAGIOTIDIS (SA)  CAMARO/CHEV          27/9/08 
C/GA        7.992 PAUL BEAUCHAMP    (SQ)  FIREBIRD/CHEV358     13/6/10 
 (266.22) 165.42  PAUL BEAUCHAMP    (SQ)  FIREBIRD/CHEV315     12/6/16 
D/G         8.248 KIM FARDELLA      (WA)  FALCON/320            7/6/15 
 (262.58) 163.16  KIM FARDELLA      (WA)  FALCON/320            7/6/15 
D/GA        8.272 Steve NORMAN      (SA)  BMW/CHEV 325          9/6/24 
(262.67)  163.22  Steve NORMAN      (SA)  BMW/CHEV 325          9/6/24 
DD/G        7.308 Sam KIPRIOS       (SQ)  TOYOTA STARLET/3RZ   12/2/22 
 (295.11) 183.37  Sam KIPRIOS       (SQ)  TOYOTA STARLET/3RZ  20/11/21 
DD/GA       7.358 Daniel CAMILLERI  (Vic) NISSAN 183           10/6/18 
 (284.55) 176.81  Sam KIPRIOS       (SQ)  TOYOTA STARLET/3RZ  10/10/15 
RR/G        8.337 Grant WILLIAMS    (VIC) PROBE/MAZDA 80T      10/7/07 
E/G         8.667 Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ)  CAVALIER/280         06/7/24 
 (256.49) 159.38  Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ)  CAVALIER/280         06/7/24 
E/GA        8.434 Adrian VELLA      (Vic) COBALT/ 326          11/6/23 
 (256.98) 159.68  Adrian VELLA      (Vic) COBALT/ 326          11/6/23 
F/G         9.134 Graeme SIMMS      (WA)  SUPRA/CHEV 260        9/8/09 
 (238.61) 148.27  Graeme SIMMS      (WA)  SUPRA/CHEV 260        9/8/09 
F/GA        9.291 Fred NICASTRI     (NSW) NISSAN 271            7/6/25 
 (228.78) 142.16  Fred NICASTRI     (NSW) NISSAN 271            7/6/25 



G/GA        8.001 Jason SIMPSON     (SQ)  PROBE/FORD  357      13/6/21 
 (269.77) 167.63  Jason SIMPSON     (SQ)  PROBE/FORD  357      13/6/21 
A/AP        7.045 C. VALENTAN       (WA)  COBALT/CHEV 502       7/6/09 
 (319.87) 198.76  C. VALENTAN       (WA)  COBALT/CHEV 502       7/6/09 
A/APA       7.008 Omar SEDMAK       (SQ)  DODGE STRATUS/500    5/10/19 
 (318.09) 197.65  Omar SEDMAK       (SQ)  DODGE STRATUS/504    10/6/18 
B/AP        7.408 Peter MAMMONE     (NSW) MUSTANG 347           8/6/25 
 (295.29) 183.49  Peter MAMMONE     (NSW) MUSTANG 347           8/6/25 
B/APA       7.294 Jodanna PULLEN    (SQ)  MONARO  395          11/6/22 
 (302.72) 188.10  Clint GEORGE      (NSW) CAVALIER 394          9/6/19 
C/AP        7.708 Nino CAVALLO      (Vic) DODGE/MOPAR 398      17/7/11 
 (281.57) 174.96  FRANK STIVALA     (SQ)  PONTIAC/CHEV 290      7/6/15 
C/APA       7.834 STEVE NORMAN      (SA)  COBALT/311            7/6/15 
 (279.67) 173.78  STEVE NORMAN      (SA)  COBALT/311            7/6/15 
DD/API      7.934 Tony WEDLOCK      (SQ) AURION                1/12/18 
 (278.54) 173.08  Mark JACOBSEN     (SQ) NISSAN GTR/2.6L        8/6/08 
DD/APIA     7.098 Jason PAYNE       (SQ) NISSAN SKYLINE 3.2     9/6/19 
 (311.25) 193.40  Jason PAYNE       (SQ) NISSAN SKYLINE 3.2     9/6/19 
RR/API      7.446 BRETT GLOVER      (WA) MAZDA 13B              7/6/15 
(243.56)  151.34  BRETT GLOVER      (WA) MAZDA 13B              7/6/15 RRR        
8.337 Kevin MAGNER      (SQ) PONTIAC CHEV 358       8/6/14 
 (264.33) 165.80  Kevin MAGNER      (SQ) PONTIAC CHEV 358      26/3/11 
A/MPA       8.189 Tony O’CONNOR     (SQ) FALCON/FORD 396       13/6/21 
 (263.82) 163.93  Tony O’CONNOR     (SQ) FALCON/FORD 396       11/6/21 
B/MP        8.253 Pat FIRRIOLO      (NSW)CAMARO 397            8/6/25 
 (264.33) 164.25  Pat FIRRIOLO      (NSW)CAMARO 397            8/6/25 
B/MPA       8.799 Dave TUCKER       (SQ) CAMARO/CHEV 355       11/6/23 
 (250.49) 155.65  Dave TUCKER       (SQ) CAMARO/CHEV 355       11/6/23 
C/MP        8.863 Les HEINTZ        (Vic)PONTIAC/CHEV 297       7/6/09 
C/MPA       8.835 SACRE & MULLER    (SQ) PONTIAC/CHEV 315      10/6/07 
 (243.26) 151.16  SACRE & MULLER    (SQ) PONTIAC/CHEV 315      10/6/07 
D/MP        8.390 Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV            7/6/25 
 (258.47) 160.61  Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV          26/10/24 
D/MPA       8.338 SACRE & MULLER    (SQ) CAVALIER/CHEV 360     26/3/11 
 (259.44) 161.21  SACRE & MULLER    (SQ) CAVALIER/CHEV 360     26/3/11 
E/MPA       8.231 Adrian VELLA      (Vic)COBALT/CHEV 325       11/6/22 
 (261.12) 162.25  Adrian VELLA      (Vic)COBALT/CHEV 325       12/6/22 
F/MP        8.749 Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV 325        7/9/24 
 (254.13) 157.91  Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV 325        7/9/24 
F/MPA       8.756 Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV 325       12/6/22 
 (241.02) 149.76  Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) COBALT/CHEV 325       12/6/22 
H/MP        9.230 JAI SCHLUTER      (SQ) FALCON/311             8/7/17 
 (234.08) 145.45  JAI SCHLUTER      (SQ) FALCON/311            14/4/17 
I/MPA       9.037 Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) CHEV CAVALIER         20/5/23 
 (236.01) 146.65  Jai SCHLUTER      (SQ) CHEV CAVALIER         11/6/23 
A/MS        9.087 Tom DIMITROPOULOS (SA) CAMARO/CHEV 438       13/6/10 
 (245.84) 152.76  Tom DIMITROPOULOS (SA) CAMARO/CHEV 438       13/6/10 
A/MSA       9.175 Daniel CASE       (SQ) TORANA       422       7/6/25 
 (236.46) 146.93  Daniel CASE       (SQ) TORANA       422       7/6/25 
B/MS        9.522 Tony CAROSCIO     (SA) PONTIAC/CHEV 295      10/6/07 
 (227.46) 141.34  Tim SIZMUR        (SQ) CAMARO/CHEV 321       12/6/12 
B/MSA       9.070 JIM IOANNIDIS     (SA) COMMODORE   308       10/6/18 
 (237.49) 147.57  JIM IOANNIDIS     (SA) COMMODORE   308       12/6/21 
D/MSA       8.738 Tony O’CONNOR     (SQ) FALCON 423            11/6/23 
 (248.21) 154.23  Tony O’CONNOR     (SQ) FALCON 423            20/5/23 



E/MSA       9.446 Rob MADDOX        (SQ) HOLDEN  341           25/1/26 
 (228.86) 142.21  Rob MADDOX        (SQ) HOLDEN  341           25/1/26 
C/MS       10.018 Tony CAROSCIO     (SA) PONTIAC/CHEV 295      12/6/05 
 (217.76) 135.34  Tony CAROSCIO     (SA) PONTIAC/CHEV 295      12/6/05 
H/MS        9.294 Dave LEE          (SQ) COMMODORE 326         11/6/23 
 (236.84)  147.17  David LEE          (SQ) COMMODORE 326          26.10.24 
 

SUPER COMPACT  
AA/SC       6.511 Eddie HAWACH      (NSW)MUSTANG                8/6/25 
 (356.80) 221.71  Eddie HAWACH      (NSW)MUSTANG                8/6/25 
BB/SC       7.259 DARREN KEHL       (SQ) MAZDA/MAZDA 20BT       7/6/15 
 (314.55) 195.45  DARREN KEHL       (SQ) MAZDA/MAZDA 20BT       7/6/15 
CC/SC       6.898 Chris TAIT        (SQ) NISSAN 200SX/TOYOTA 2.7L 11/4/15 
 (334.60) 207.91  Chris TAIT        (SQ) NISSAN 200SX/TOYOTA 2.7L 11/4/15 
AA/SM       7.531 Reece McGREGOR    (NZ) NISSAN/SKYLINE        19/5/12 
 (298.75) 185.64  Reece McGREGOR    (NZ) NISSAN/SKYLINE        20/4/13 
CC/SM       7.177 MICHAEL BAGHDADI      (NSW) NISSAN/S15            7/6/15 
(294.90)  183.24  MICHAEL BAGHDADI      (NSW) NISSAN/S15            7/6/15 
RR/SM       7.009 Michael BUCKLEY   (WA) MAZDA                 11/6/23 
 (318.89) 198.15  Michael BUCKLEY   (WA) MAZDA                 11/6/23 
AA/OM       7.670 MATT LISLE        (NSW) MAZDA RX7            12/6/16 
(311.70)  193.68  MATT LISLE        (NSW) MAZDA RX7             7/6/15 
BB/OM       8.192 B. MILLER         (SQ) MAZDA/79CI            17/7/11 

(275.92)  171.45  Bill NABHAN       (NSW) MAZDA RX3 13B        12/6/12 

CC/OM       8.042 Scott HOFFMAN     (SQ)  COROLLA              12.2.22 
(269.92)  167.72  Scott HOFFMAN     (SQ)  COROLLA              12.2.22 
DD/OM       8.552 Steve SLOAN       (SQ)  GEMINI              25.10.25 
(249.44)  155.00  MINIMUM 
RR/OM       8.280 C. HALL           (SQ) MAZDA                 17/5/14 
 (279.58) 173.72  C. HALL           (SQ) MAZDA                 17/5/14 
RRR/OM      8.227 Karl HERBERT      (SQ) MAZDA                25/10/25 
 (276.54) 171.84  S. KREIS          (SQ) CORTINA                8/6/14 
COMPETITION BIKE 
AA/CB       7.250 Peter FARNELL     (SQ)  HAYABUSA            25/10/25 
 (332.03) 206.32  Peter FARNELL     (SQ)  HAYABUSA             10/5/25 
AA/CBI      7.280 Shaun SOBOLL      (NA)  HAYABUSA 1300        1.12.18 
 (322.72)  200.53  Shaun SOBOLL       (NA)  HAYABUSA 1300         1.12.18 
AA/CBN      7.275 Jason ELLEM       (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1441        20/2/21 
 (303.89) 188.83  Jason ELLEM       (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1441        20/2/21 
BB/CB       7.005 Peter FARNELL     (SQ)  SUZUKI 1363         26//1/25 
 (334.13) 207.62  Peter FARNELL     (SQ)  SUZUKI 1363         26//1/25 
BB/CBI      7.068 MICHAEL MACRI     (WA)  SUZUKI 1298          12/6/16 
 (257.72) 160.14  MICHAEL MACRI     (WA)  SUZUKI 1298          12/6/16 
BB/CBN      7.515 ROBERT CASSAR     (VIC) KAWASAKI 1500         7/6/15 
 (276.13) 171.58  ROBERT CASSAR     (VIC) KAWASAKI 1500         7/6/15 
CC/CB       7.705 Kevin GUMMOW      (WA)  KAWASAKI             17/7/11 
 (286.04) 177.74  Jon MENGEL        (SQ)  SUZUKI              26/10/24 
CC/CBI      7.258 Craig EDWARDS     (NA)  HAYABUSA              9/6/19 
 (307.64) 191.16  Phil EARL         (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1300        15/9/18 
DD/CB      7.805  Edge MALLIS       (VIC) KAWASAKI 994         26/1/25 
 (297.24) 184.70  Edge MALLIS       (VIC) KAWASAKI 994          6/6/25 
DD/CBI      8.835 JASON SALMON      (VIC) SUZUKI 791           12/6/12 



 (259.71) 161.38  M. DONOHUE        (Vic) SUZUKI 748           13/6/10 
A/CB        7.459 Daniel PEATEY     (SQ)  SUZUKI 1437           7/1/06 
 (270.96) 168.37  Chris COLLIN      (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1543         6/6/25 
B/CB        7.779 Ross LEMBERG      (NA)  SUZUKI 1437          10/6/07  
 (275.26) 171.04  Ross LEMBERG      (NA)  SUZUKI 1437          10/6/07 
C/CB        8.256 Luke CROWLEY      (SQ)  KAWASAKI 798         12/6/05 
 (257.21) 159.86  Luke CROWLEY      (SQ)  KAWASAKI 792          7/1/06 
D/CB        8.33  Rhett LOUGHEED    (SQ)  KAWASAKI 792         27/7/02 
 (252.77) 157.07  Rhett LOUGHEED    (SQ)  KAWASAKI 792         25/1/97 
P/CB        8.68  P. MACKIE         (SA)  HARLEY 120ci          9/6/02 
 (241.51) 150.10  John PARKER       (SQ)  HARLEY 120ci          3/1/04 
V/CB        8.975 NIKI ZAKRZEWSKI   (NSW) HARLEY                7/6/15 
 (235.99) 146.64  Cheryl BEDDOES    (NSW) HARLEY 1370           8/6/25 
A/SB        8.732 Dave FINLAYSON    (SQ)  SUZUKI 1500          10/5/25 
 (268.68) 166.95  Wallter HOSTA     (NSW) HAYABUSA 1543        14/9/19 
B/SB        8.990 Aaveen AUTAR      (SQ)  BMW                  7/12/24 
 (264.17) 164.15  Aaveen AUTAR      (SQ)  BMW                 26/10/24 
C/SB        9.62  Rhett LOUGHEED    (SQ)  KAWASAKI 798         13.1.96 
 (224.62) 139.58  Rhett LOUGHEED    (SQ)  KAWASAKI 750          1/1/95 
D/SB        9.569 PETER EVERETT     (SQ)  KAWASAKI             16/5/15 
(227.67)  141.47  Peter EVERETT     (SQ)  KAWASAKI             16/5/15 
ST/B        9.630 Beau STRIKE       (SQ)  HARLEY 131           26/1/25 
 (224.77) 139.67  Beau STRIKE       (SQ)  HARLEY 131          25/10/25 
AA/AB       7.258  Ace EDWARDS        (NA)  HAYABUSA 1340         13.6.21 
315.64   (196.13)  Ace EDWARDS        (NA)  HAYABUSA 1340         13.6.21 
BB/AB        7.389 Peter FARNELL      (SQ)  SUZUKI 1363            8/6/25 
(326.95)   203.16  Peter FARNELL      (SQ)  SUZUKI 1363            8/6/25 
CC/AB       7.324 Blair PENNINGTON  (SQ)  SUZUKI 988           14/9/19 
 (307.95) 191.35  Blair PENNINGTON  (SQ)  SUZUKI 988           14/9/19 
DD/AB       7.941  Jon MENGEL         (SQ)  SUZUKI 998            12/6/22 
(282.44)  175.50   Jon MENGEL         (SQ)  SUZUKI 998            10/6/22 
A/AB        7.620  Ken COLLIN         (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1630         11/6/23 
(279.00)  173.36   Ken COLLIN         (SQ)  HAYABUSA 1630         11/6/23 
B/AB        7.725 Nathan WARD       (SQ)  HAYABUSA             11/6/23 
(275.15)  170.97  Nathan WARD       (SQ)  HAYABUSA             11/6/23 
C/AB        8.260 Mitchell WARD     (SQ)  SUZUKI 1070          14/9/19 
(254.13)  157.91  Mitchell WARD     (SQ)  SUZUKI 1070          14/9/19 
D/AB        8.371 Daryn SCHUSTER    (SQ)  SUZUKI GSXR          17/5/14 
(246.32)  153.06  Bobbie Schluter   (SQ)  KAWASAKI 998          7/6/25 
GROUP III  

SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS 
 
SC/O        5.560 Cheyne PHILLIPS   (SQ)  Funny Car            26/1/25 
 (423.57) 263.20  Cheyne PHILLIPS   (SQ)  Funny Car            26/1/25 
SC/S        6.221 Peter GRATZ       (SQ)  ’59 Studebaker 521    9/6/19 
 (391.10) 243.02  Neil MURPHY       (SQ)  Camaro              26/10/24 
 
TOP SPORTSMAN 
 
TS/AA       6.218 Collin WILLSHIRE  (SQ)  Mustang               5/1/19 
 (377.31) 234.45  Collin WILLSHIRE  (SQ)  Mustang               5/1/19 
TS/A        6.805 Dieter HERRMANN   (NA)  Pontiac GTO 780      20/2/21 
 (327.74) 203.65  Steve FOWLER      (NSW) Pontiac GPX 762       9/6/18 
 



 
MODIFIED 
 
AA/MD       6.478 C. & R. STEFFENS  (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 446      21/5/11 
 (345.55) 214.72  C. & R. STEFFENS  (SQ)  D'STER/CHEV 446      21/5/11 
A/MD        6.656 Simon BARLOW      (SA)  D'STER/CHEV 632      5/06/25 
 (329.43) 204.70  Simon BARLOW      (SA)  D'STER/CHEV 632      6/06/25 
BB/MD       7.446 Jeremy PAINE      (NSW) D'STER/NISSAN 3L      9/6/18 
 (286.21) 177.84  Jeremy PAINE      (NSW) D'STER/NISSAN 3L      9/6/18 
B/MD        8.272 Savos PANDELAKIS  (NA)  D'STER               11/6/22 
 (255.60) 158.82  SAVOS PANDELAKIS  (NA)  D'STER               10/6/22 
CC/MD       7.019 B. DIGGLES/J.WATSON (SQ) D'STER/124CU IN    24/11/12 
 (304.10) 188.96  B. DIGGLES/J.WATSON (SQ) D'STER/124CU IN    24/11/12 
C/MD        9.140 P. BARTLETT       (Vic) DRAGSTER/1327cc       7/6/09 
 (230.49) 143.22  P. BARTLETT       (Vic) DRAGSTER/1327cc       7/6/09 
AA/MA       6.661 Brendon LUKE      (NSW) TOPOLINO 604          9/6/18 
 (332.09) 206.35  Brendon LUKE      (NSW) TOPOLINO 604          9/6/18 
A/MA        6.916 CHRIS MANKS       (NSW) BANTAM/CHEV 454      10/6/17 
 (316.14) 196.44  CHRIS MANKS       (NSW) BANTAM/CHEV 454      10/6/17 
BB/MA       7.439 Darryl MARSH      (SQ) T'BKT/ 3L            28/10/17 
 (288.75) 179.42  Ashley PIMM       (SQ) T'BKT/ 3.2L            9/6/19 
B/MA        8.606 Rhett COOPER-FOWLER (SQ) ALTERED 295          9/6/18 
 (237.28) 147.44  Rhett COOPER-FOWLER (SQ) ALTERED 295          9/6/18 
CC/MA       8.521 Darryl MARSH       (SQ) T'BKT/TOYOTA 2.3L    13/6/10 
 (249.17) 154.83  Darryl MARSH       (SQ) T'BKT/TOYOTA 2.3L    13/6/10 
C/MA       10.025 Chris DIGGLES      (SQ) T’BKT 4L             5/10/19 
 (216.79) 134.71  Chris DIGGLES      (SQ) T’BKT 4L             5/10/19 
AA/HR       7.405 MARKHAM/COLBRAN    (SQ) 34 Ford              16/1/10 
 (309.83) 192.52  MARKHAM/COLBRAN    (SQ) 34 Ford              16/1/10 
A/HR        7.348 Greg WARDLE        (SQ) R'STER/CHEV 622       7/6/24 
 (281.31) 174.80  Greg WARDLE        (SQ) R'STER/CHEV 622       7/6/24 
BB/HR       9.781 R. BEVIS           (SQ)  T'BKT/HOLD 227       8/6/08 
 (219.38) 136.32  R. BEVIS           (SQ)  T'BKT/HOLD 227       8/6/08 
B/HR        8.757 Greg WARDLE        (SQ) R'STER/CHEV 267       7/6/14 
 (239.87) 149.05  Greg WARDLE        (SQ) R'STER/CHEV 267       7/6/14 
AA/MR       8.972 Mike HYDE          (SQ) ROADSTER             10/6/18 
 (237.51) 147.58  Mike HYDE          (SQ) ROADSTER             10/6/18 
 
 
SUPER SEDAN  
 
SS/AA       7.149 C. DAVIS          (NA)  MUSTANG/600          21/5/11 
 (316.65) 196.76  Rob CAMPISI       (NSW) CORTINA/FORD 406     11/6/06 
SS/A        6.949 Greg FOWLER       (NSW) PONTIAC/ 765         12/6/12 
 (322.04) 200.11  Greg FOWLER       (NSW) PONTIAC/ 796         11/6/11 
SS/BB       7.201 George REHAYEM    (NSW) MAZDA/20B            11/6/06 
 (314.80) 195.65  Archie KAJEWSKI   (SQ)  BERETTA/20B          13/6/04 
SS/CC       7.943 Rod HARVEY        (NZ)  DATSUN/2L            17/9/06 
 (280.16) 174.08  Rod HARVEY        (NZ)  DATSUN/2L            17/9/06 
SS/C       10.289 M. NASH           (SQ)  VW 2700cc             8/6/13 
 (209.76) 130.34  M. NASH           (SQ)  VW 2700cc             8/6/13 
 
 
 
 



MODIFIED BIKE 
 
AA/MB       7.016 Craig EDWARDS     (NA)  HAYABUSA 1299        10/8/19 
 (320.29) 199.02  Ace EDWARDS       (NA)  HAYABUSA 1299        19/3/22 
A/MB        7.791 M.HANCOCK-S.BROWN-J.MARSHALL 
                                    (SQ)  SUZUKI 1460          26/3/11 
 (274.66) 170.67  M.HANCOCK-S.BROWN (SQ)  SUZUKI 1460          22/5/10 
BB/MB       7.786 BLAIR PENNINGTON  (SQ)                       12/8/17 
 (287.75) 178.80  BLAIR PENNINGTON  (SQ)                       12/8/17 
B/MB        8.390 MITCHELL WARD     (SQ)  SUZUKI GSXR 1000     14/5/16 
 (258.51) 160.63  DARYN SCHUSTER    (SQ)                       9/07/16 
CC/MB       9.055 MATT HALPIN       (SQ)  YAMAHA 847           19/4/19 
 (241.37) 149.98  MATT HALPIN       (SQ)  YAMAHA               30/3/18 
C/MB        9.630 Blair PENNINGTON  (SQ)  SOFTAIL              28/8/21 
 (237.95) 147.86  Brandon GOSBELL   (SQ)                       20/4/13 
D/MB        9.429 Peter EVERETT     (SQ)  KAWASAKI ZX6R 599cc  14/5/16 
 (231.01) 143.54  Peter EVERETT     (SQ)  KAWASAKI ZX6R 599cc  14/5/16 
 
JET DRAGSTER RECORDS 
            5.193 Chuck HAYNES (USA) (equalled on 11.3.06)         6/3/04 
(468.31)  291.08  Chuck HAYNES (USA)                              11/3/06 


